DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$16.00 2017-903597

\$16.00

09/05/2017 01:50 PM

ETRCO

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

Pgs=3

E05

	RAKEN ELLISON, RECORDER					
RPTT: \$-0-						
Recording Requested By:	\ \					
Western Title Company, Inc.	\ \					
Escrow No. 089041-WLD When Recorded Mail To:	\ \					
Kim V. Carbone	\ \					
- 8 Golden Rd. - Mystic, CT 06355						
Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)						
Same as Above						
	_ \					
space	above for Recorder's use only)					
))					
))					
I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, inc	Indian and ashibite benefit submitted					
for recording does not contain the social security num	ber of any person or persons					
(Per NRS 239B.030)	or or any person or persons.					
Signature						
Signature Wendy Dunbar Escrow	Officer					
	~					
\ \						
Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed						

APN#: 1220-16-210-084

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Thomas Mahfood, spouse of the grantee herein, in consideration of \$10.00, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Kim V. Carbone, a married woman as her sole and separate property all that real property situated in the City of Gardnerville, County of Douglas, State of Nevada described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 17, in Block C, as said lot and Block are shown on the AMENDED MAP OF RANCHOS ESTATES, Filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, October 30, 1972, as Document No. 62493.

TOGETHER with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Grantor and Grantee are husband and wife. It is the intention of Grantor that Grantee shall henceforth have and hold said real property as her sole and separate property. By this conveyance, Grantor releases any community interest that he might now have or be presumed to hereafter acquire in the above described property.



Thomas Mahfood	\
t nomas Manfood /	
STATE OF (F) (salva)	\
COUNTY OF New Converse Ses Myst	
I his instrument was acknowledged before me on	No.
Ayust 31	
by Thomas Mahfood.	
HOWARD J CRAIG JR NOTARY PUBLIC State of Connecticut My Commission Expires Mar. 31, 2020	
Notary Public	
/ Magay rapide	

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessors Parcel Number(s) a) 1220-16-210-084	1			\\	
2.	Type of Property:		FOR RE	CORDERS OPT	IONAL LIST O	NI V
	a) Vacant Land	b) ⊠ Single Fam. Res.	DOCUME	NT/INSTRUMENT	#:	1421
	c) Condo/Twnhse	d) ☐ 2-4 Plex	воок	PAGE		
	e) Apt. Bldg	f) Comm'l/Ind'l		RECORDING:	'	
	g) Agricultural	h) ☐ Mobile Home	NOTES:			
	i) Other	, <u> </u>				
-	Taral Mala (C.)	/				
	Total Value/Sales Price of P		\$0			
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Transfer Tax Value:	Only (value of property)			··	
			\$0			
	Real Property Transfer Tax	Due:	\$0	//_		
4.	If Exemption Claimed:	`				
••		ption per NRS 375.090, S	antion HE	V		
	b. Explain Reason for	Exemption: husband dee	ecuon #3 dina ta mil			
	o. Diplain Reason for	exemption. Itasband dec	ama to wit	e, no consideration	1	
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage b	eing transferred: 100 %				
	The undersigned declares and	d acknowledges, under pe	nalty of pe	rjury, pursuant to	NRS 375.060 an	d NRS
	3/3.110, that the information	i provided is correct to the	best of the	eir information and	d helief and can	he
	supported by documentation	if called upon to substant	iate the inf	ormation provided	herein Furthern	more the
	parties agree that disallowant	ce of any claimed exempt	ion, or othe	er determination of	f additional tax o	lue, may
	result in a penalty of 10% of	the tax due plus interest a	t 1% per m	onth.		, ,
_				1		
Purs	uant to NRS 375.030, the B	uyer and Seller shall be	jointly and	d severally liable :	for any addition	nal amount
owec	l	50				
		Dhe	Capacity _	Grante-	<u> </u>	
Sign	ature <u>Inonn</u>	is stef	Capacity _	Granter		
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFO	RMATION	BLIVED (GRANTEE) INFO	DAATION	
١ ١	(REQUIRED)				MIMATION	
Print	Thomas Mahfood		(REQUIF	: Kim V. Carbone	_	
Name		/ /		. Kun v. Carbon	;	
Addr		Rd. A	ddress:	& Golde	n Rol	
City:			ity:	Myshe		
State			ate:		Zip: 0635	
					<u> </u>	
<u>COM</u>	PANY/PERSON REQUEST	ING RECORDING				
(required if not the seller or buyer)				

1362 Highway 395, Ste. 109 City/State/Zip: Gardnerville, NV 89410

Douglas Office

Address:

Print Name: eTRCo. LLC. On behalf of Western Title Company

Esc. #: 089041-WLD